

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2024.05.28
12:11:38
+0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7737 OF 2024

Ansari Tooba Irshad Ahmed ...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms Anita Gavkar, for the Petitioner.

Mr P.G. Sawant, AGP for the Respondent-State.

**CORAM : N. R. BORKAR, &
SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, JJ.
DATE : 27 MAY 2024.
(VACATION COURT)**

PC:-

1. Without going into the merits of the case, the Petitioner is permitted to fill the examination form, the deadline for which, we are informed, expires in June 2024. We permit the Petitioner to do so in view of an order of the Division Bench at Aurangabad dated 8th May 2024 in Writ Petition No. 4316 of 2024 having permitted a similarly placed Petitioner to fill such form without creating any equities in favour of that Petitioner.

2. Stand over to 20th June 2024 for consideration by the regular bench.

3. We make it clear nothing in this order is an expression on the merits of the case.

(SOMASEKHAR SUNDARESAN, J)

(N.R. BORKAR, J.)