

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7737 OF 2024

Ansari Tooba Irshad AhmedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
**Secretary Medical Education And Drug
Department And Ors**

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1083 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 7737 OF 2024

Ansari Tooba Irshad AhmedPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Thr. Its PrincipalRESPONDENT
**Secretary Medical Education And Drug
Department And Ors**

Mr Vinod Jadhav for Petitioner through V.C.

Mr P G Sawant, AGP for State

Fresh Admission

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. R. BORKAR, JJ**

DATE : 11th July, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 15/07/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)